We connect and protect
Electric Heaters
2 | nVent.com/HOFFMAN
 WARNING:
INTRODUCTION
1.	 Before installing the electric heater, read these instructions carefully. Failure to follow these instructions
could damage the product or cause a hazardous condition.
2.	 Check the ratings on the heater label to assure the product is suitable for your application.

nVent.com/HOFFMAN | 3
LOCATION AND MOUNTING
1.	 nVent HOFFMAN electric heaters should be centered as low as possible in the enclosure for optimum
heat distribution.
2.	 It is recommended that the heater be installed on a non-combustible metal panel for optimum
performance. It may, however, be mounted on any metal surface.
Warning: Heaters must not be installed on wood or other combustible surfaces.
3.	 The heater should be mounted in a vertical position with the terminal block at the bottom and the air
outlet openings at the top as shown.
4.	 The recommended clearances shown by the shadowed area indicates the space that should be kept free
of components for safe operation of the heater.
Warning: Heat sensitive components must not be placed above the heater discharge area.
5.	 Four 10−32 UNF, self−tapping screws are included for installation.
Vertical Surface Mounting Optional Horizontal Surface Mounting
Watts X D E
DAH1001A, DAH1002A 100 4
5.00 (127 mm) 3.25 (83 mm)
DAH2001A, DAH2002A 200 6
DAH4001B, DAH4002B 400 6
7.00 (178 mm) 3.50 (89 mm)DAH8001B, DAH8002B 800 8
DAH13001C, DAH13002C 1300 8
4 | nVent.com/HOFFMAN
X
0
18